

City of Jonesboro



Legislation Text

File #: RES-17:107, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE ROTARY CLUBS OF JONESBORO FOUNDATION, INC. FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO THE CITY PARK LOCATED AT THE INTERSECTION OF CHURCH STREET AND MONROE AVENUE IN JONESBORO WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas and the Rotary Clubs of Jonesboro Foundation, Inc. desire to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding for improvements to the city park located at the intersection of Church Street and Monroe Avenue; and

WHEREAS, said Memorandum of Understanding is attached hereto and the terms set forth therein;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The City of Jonesboro approves the Memorandum of Understanding with Rotary Clubs of Jonesboro Foundation, Inc. to make improvements to the city park located at the intersection of Church Street and Monroe Avenue within the City of Jonesboro. Furthermore, the terms and obligations of the parties are set forth in the attached memorandum.

Section 2: The Mayor, Harold Perrin and City Clerk, Donna Jackson are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 1st Day of August, 2017.